Council Decision (EU) 2019/2145 of 5 December 2019 on the conclusion, on behalf of the Union, of the Agreement in the form of an Exchange of Letters between the European Union and Ukraine amending the trade preferences for poultry meat and poultry meat preparations provided for by the Association Agreement between the European Union and the European Atomic Energy Community and their Member States, of the one part, and Ukraine, of the other part

Article 1 The Agreement in the form of an Exchange of Letters...

The President of the Council shall designate the person(s) empowered...

Article 3 This Decision shall enter into force on the date of...

Signature

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision (EU) 2019/2145. (See end of Document for details)

- (1) Consent of 26 November 2019 (not yet published in the Official Journal).
- (2) OJ L 161, 29.5.2014, p. 3.
- (3) Council Decision (EU) 2019/1320 of 18 July 2019 on the signing, on behalf of the Union, and provisional application of the Agreement in the form of an Exchange of Letters between the European Union and Ukraine amending the trade preferences for poultry meat and poultry meat preparations provided for by the Association Agreement between the European Union and the European Atomic Energy Community and their Member States, of the one part, and Ukraine, of the other part (OJ L 206, 6.8.2019, p. 1).

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision (EU) 2019/2145.